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Served to Unserved Challenge




Census Block 15 Digit
FIPS Code

State

Unserved to Served Challenge

Is census block s served by

T yo
Name of Entity Providing | challenge being filed by the |unsubsidized broadband and voice services meeting the Commission's
performance and pricing criteria.

Service service provider)

Type of Supporting
Evidence

Additional Comments

OMB Control Number 3060-1188

550050003001122
550050003003004
550050003003012
550050003003047
550050004001039
550050004001042
550050008002001
550050008002002
550050008002017
550050008002029
550050008002031
550050009002037
550959605002008
550959605002009
551299506001113
551299506001164

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919
CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mos 0003777919

XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3
Attachments 1, 2, 3




Response to Challenge




Certifications and Additional Information

OMB Control Number 3060-1188

Accuracy and Due Diligence Certification

lAll Filers Must Fill Out

By initialing below, I certify that all statements contained in the attached form are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, and that |
have undertaken due diligence to obtain knowledge regarding these claims.

Certifier's Initials:ﬂ%

Date: August 13, 2014

Notice of Challenge Certification
IL{.‘)’erved to Unserved and Unserved to Served Challengers Fill Out One of the Following Blocks - Respondents Do Not Fill Out)

Service of Notice Successful
By initialing below, | certify that notice of this challenge has been served on all interested parties.

Certifier's Initials: ‘:)S&

Date: August 13, 2014

Service of Notice Unsuccessful

By initialing below | certify that, following a good faith effort, | was unable to serve notice of this challenge on all interested parties due to lack
of information regarding the address of such parties.

Name of Party/Parties
that Could Not Be
Served:

Certifier's Initials:
Date:

The certifications on this page are subject to the penalties for false statements under 18 U.S.C. 1001.



CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mosaic Telecom
FCC Form 505
August 14, 2014

Attachment 1 — Narrative

CTC Telecom, Inc dba Mosaic Telecom (“Mosaic”) Mosaic is a fixed wireless provider, providing high speed
internet access in excess of 4Mbps downstream and 2Mbps upstream to customers in rural Wisconsin. As
of the date of this filing, Mosaic provides both voice and broadband in excess of the FCC’s minimum public
interest quality standards to 29 customers in the census blocks listed in the body of this FCC Form 505
filing. This service is available to all households, businesses, government installations and community
anchor institutions and is publicly advertised on our website (see a screenshot of our website advertising
the availability of broadband and voice service in these communities in Attachment 2 and the foot print
of Mosaic’s service area in Attachment 3). Therefore, in addition to the census blocks listed in this
challenge, Mosaic also submits a list of census blocks (see Attachment 4) where it 1) holds itself out to the
public as able and willing to provide service and 2) it has voice and broadband-capable assets, but does
not have prior or current customers. Mosaic asks that the FCC also consider this list of census blocks as
“served” as it could quickly, and with no extraordinary effort, provide services to any requesting customer
within these census blocks.



CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mosaic Telecom
CAF Phase Il Challenge
August 14, 2014
Attachment 2 — Direct Mailer
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Reliable high speed Internet for only

$67.%

You will receive:
- 100 GB of Internet usage per month

- Speeds up to 4 MB
- And much more.

For more information, visit one of our retail locations (Barron, Cameron,
Chetek, Ladysmith, Rice Lake, Spooner or Turtle Lake) or contact us
at 1.800.924.3405.

715.458.5400 - 1.800.924.3405 - www.mosaictelecom.com
] facebook.com/MosaicTelecom | | twitter.com/MosaicTelecom

Stop by and visit us at our Turtle Lake location at:
740 State Highway 8 & 63, Turtle Lake, WI 54889

*Some restrictions or limitations may apply. Additional equipment fees may apply depending on contract
term. Service commitment may be required and/or installation charge may apply. Service availability
determined by location.

© Copyright 2014 Chibardun Telephone Cooperative / CTC Telcom dba Mosaic. All rights reserved.

N

IoSAUC

telecome
401 S. 1st Street » PO. Box 664
Cameron, WI 54822




CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mosaic Telecom
CAF Phase Il Challenge
August 14, 2014
Attachment 3 — Service Area Maps
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CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mosaic Telecom
Attachment 4
List of Census Blocks where service is available but without existing customers

Census Block 15
Digit FIPS Code

550050002003055
550050002003075
550050003001005
550050003001009
550050003001010
550050003001012
550050003001014
550050003001019
550050003001020
550050003001022
550050003001028
550050003001032
550050003003005
550050003003009
550050003003015
550050003003016
550050003003018
550050003003043
550050003003044
550050004001023
550050004001031
550050004001032
550050004001034
550050004001038
550050004001040
550050004001041
550050004001043
550050008002000
550050008002003
550050008002021
550050008002022
550050008002025
550050008002028
550050008002034
550050008002035
550050008002037
550050008002040
550050009002038
550050010022011
550050010022013

Page 1 of 4



CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mosaic Telecom
Attachment 4
List of Census Blocks where service is available but without existing customers

Census Block 15
Digit FIPS Code

550050010022036
550050010022039
550050010022040
550050010022041
550050010022042
550050010025001
550139704003070
550139704003075
550139706001086
550139706001109
550139706001143
550139706001192
550139706001199
550959601002010
550959601002012
550959601002013
550959601002020
550959601002021
550959601002024
550959601002036
550959601002041
550959601002056
550959601002057
550959601002059
550959601002061
550959601002065
550959601002066
550959601002067
550959601002071
550959601002074
550959601002076
550959601002077
550959601002080
550959601002089
550959601002091
550959601002098
550959601002101
550959601002116
550959601002121
550959601002133

Page 2 of 4



CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mosaic Telecom
Attachment 4
List of Census Blocks where service is available but without existing customers

Census Block 15
Digit FIPS Code

550959601002138
550959601003006
550959601003010
550959601003014
550959603004099
550959603004120
550959605002005
550959605002007
551079601001021
551079601003049
551079601003052
551079601003091
551079601003094
551079601003095
551079601003127
551079601003133
551079604001019
551079604001036
551079604001040
551079604001042
551079604001050
551079604002003
551079604002004
551131004001120
551131004001124
551131004001126
551131004001133
551131004001144
551131004003102
551131004003108
551131004003111
551299503001116
551299503001128
551299503001131
551299503001136
551299503001137
551299503001138
551299503001149
551299503001168
551299503001174

Page 3 of 4



CTC Telecom, Inc. dba Mosaic Telecom
Attachment 4
List of Census Blocks where service is available but without existing customers

Census Block 15
Digit FIPS Code

551299503001187
551299503001190
551299503001191
551299503001192
551299503001193
551299503001218
551299503001261
551299503001262
551299503001293
551299503001318
551299503001321
551299503001329
551299505001012
551299505001078
551299505001082
551299505001083
551299505001105
551299505001106
551299505001108
551299505001109
551299505001116
551299505001239
551299505001280
551299505001281
551299506001110
551299506001148
551299506001155
551299506001162
551299506001167
551299506001168
551299506001173
551299506001174

Page 4 of 4



CTC Telecorn Inc. dba Mosaic Telecom
FCC Form 505
August 14, 2014

CTC Telecom Inc. dba Mosalk Telecom (Mosalc) does not receive federal funding for any of its fixed wireless operations, including those in the census blocks In this
challenge. Although Mosaic ks an ETC in the state of Wisconsin, this designation Is related to a seperate line of business, specifically Its wireline CLEC operations,

| certify that the statement above s true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Officer Signature: \\\xﬂ\ﬂ\ﬂ“\ﬂh&“%

Duate: August 13, 2014




